WISe Service Characteristics
January 2017 to December 2017 (last 4 quarters of data available)

Distribution of Services by Region
Average DBHR Outpatient Mental Health Encounters per WISe Service Month

WASHINGTON TOTAL CLIENTS = 3,124 Average Encounters = 12.2
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Great Rivers TOTAL CLIENTS = 248 Average Encounters = 13.9
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Greater Columbia TOTAL CLIENTS = 625 Average Encounters = 9.9 LEGEND

13 06 E I 'ndividual Treatment/Other Intensive Services
I Care Coordination/Child & Family Team Meeting

King County TOTAL CLIENTS = 321 Average Encounters = 7.4 :::ri\riliu'll?r'::itment
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I Other Mental Health Services

North Central TOTAL CLIENTS = 89 Average Encounters = 10.2

8

North Sound TOTAL CLIENTS = 435 Average Encounters = 13.9

T

Pierce County TOTAL CLIENTS = 461 Average Encounters = 12.6

TR

salish TOTAL CLIENTS = 90 Average Encounters = 13.5

Southwest’

Spokane Region TOTAL CLIENTS = 460 Average Encounters = 14.4

o IR

Thurston Mason TOTAL CLIENTS = 379 Average Encounters = 14.1

NOTE: Numbers shown on bars represent the average number of encounters per WISe service month for each service grouping. *Encounter datail for Southwest currently unavailable after FIMC transition April 1, 2016.
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WISe Service Characteristics
July 2014 to December 2017 (cumulative since WISe program began)

Distribution of Services by Region
Average DBHR Outpatient Mental Health Encounters per WISe Service Month

WASHINGTON TOTAL CLIENTS = 4,885 Average Encounters = 12.8
s ow DD
Great Rivers TOTAL CLIENTS = 338 Average Encounters = 13.9
o w DN
Greater Columbia TOTAL CLIENTS = 999 Average Encounters = 10.1 LEGEND
1.0 0.5 0_3 I 'ndividual Treatment/Other Intensive Services
I Care Coordination/Child & Family Team Meeting
King County TOTAL CLIENTS = 449 Average Encounters = 8.6 :::ri\riliu'll?rzzitment
EEET o - I T
I Other Mental Health Services
North Central TOTAL CLIENTS = 103 Average Encounters = 10.8
.
North Sound TOTAL CLIENTS = 697 Average Encounters = 14.2
T
Pierce County TOTAL CLIENTS = 788 Average Encounters = 13.9
Salish TOTAL CLIENTS = 98 Average Encounters = 14.4
I -
SOUthWESt1 TOTAL CLIENTS = 202 Average Encounters = 16.7
Spokane Region TOTAL CLIENTS = 494 Average Encounters = 14.7
Thurston Mason TOTAL CLIENTS = 690 Average Encounters = 13.9

T

NOTE: Numbers shown on bars represent the average number of encounters per WISe service month for each service grouping. 'Data for Southwest through March 31, 2016 only.
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July 1, 2014 to December 31, 2017 (cumulative since WISe program began)

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated)
Service Months

Service Encounters

Service Encounters per Month

ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT
WiISe began 7/2014 WiSe began 8/2014

4,885 338

37,532 2,239

478,617 31,023
12.8 13.9

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month

Outpatient 5.1 39.2% 7.2 52.1%
Home 4.0 30.6% 2.6 19.1%
Other 2.8 21.8% 2.7 19.3%
School 0.9 6.8% 0.9 6.8%
Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.6% 0.1 0.7%
Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.5% 0.0 0.1%
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.6% 0.3 1.9%
Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WISe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.5 43.2% 7.3 52.9%
Individual Treatment Services 5.3 41.4% 7.3 52.9%
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.8% 0.0 <0.1%
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.2 24.7% 2.3 16.8%
Care Coordination Services 1.5 11.7% 0.6 4.4%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.7 13.1% 1.7 12.4%
Peer Support 1.8 14.3% 1.6 11.8%
Family Treatment 1.1 8.9% 1.2 8.7%
Crisis Services 0.4 2.8% 0.4 3.2%
Other Mental Health Services 0.8 6.0% 0.9 6.5%
Medication Management 0.3 2.3% 0.3 2.2%
Intake Evaluation 0.1 1.1% 0.2 1.7%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 1.1% 0.2 1.2%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.7% 0.1 0.4%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.2%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.3%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.3%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
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Greater Columbia

NUMBER PERCENT
WiISe began 7/2014
999
7,925
79,898
10.1
5.8 58.9%
1.8 18.1%
1.2 12.1%
0.8 8.1%
0.0 0.3%
0.1 0.5%
0.2 1.9%
5.5 54.6%
5.5 54.2%
0.0 0.4%
2.0 19.7%
0.6 5.9%
14 13.8%
1.0 10.0%
0.5 5.0%
0.3 3.2%
0.8 7.5%
0.3 3.5%
0.1 1.0%
0.2 1.7%
0.1 0.8%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 <0.1%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 4/2016
449
3,690
31,786
8.6
5.8 66.8%
0.6 7.5%
13 15.3%
0.8 9.5%
0.0 0.3%
0.1 0.6%
0.0 <0.1%
5.8 67.7%
5.8 67.7%
0.0 0.0%
0.6 7.4%
0.6 6.7%
0.1 0.7%
1.0 11.2%
0.6 6.8%
0.2 1.9%
0.4 5.0%
0.2 2.5%
0.1 0.8%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 1.0%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%

North Central

NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 1/2016
103
736
7,932
10.8
6.0 55.4%
1.9 17.2%
15 13.8%
1.1 10.4%
0.1 0.5%
0.0 0.2%
0.3 2.4%
4.4 40.5%
4.4 40.5%
0.0 0.0%
1.4 12.9%
0.2 1.8%
1.2 11.1%
3.8 35.1%
0.2 2.2%
0.2 1.6%
0.8 7.6%
0.2 1.4%
0.1 0.6%
0.4 4.0%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 0.1%
0.1 0.7%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%

North Sound

NUMBER

PERCENT

WiISe began 7/2014

697
6,094
86,678
14.2

5.5
4.6
34
0.6
0.1
0.0
0.0

3.4
34
0.0
7.1
4.1
3.0
14
1.1
0.3
0.8
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

38.4%
32.4%
24.1%
4.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.1%

23.9%
23.8%
<0.1%
49.9%
29.0%
21.0%
10.2%
7.9%
2.3%
5.9%
3.2%
0.6%
<0.1%
0.7%
1.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%



July 1, 2014 to December 31, 2017 (cumulative since WISe program began)

Continued from previous page

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated)
Service Months

Service Encounters

Service Encounters per Month

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Outpatient

Home

Other

School

Emergency Room - Hospital
Residential Care Setting
Correctional Facility

Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services
Individual Treatment Services
Other Intensive Services

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg.
Care Coordination Services
Child And Family Team Meeting

Peer Support

Family Treatment

Crisis Services

Other Mental Health Services
Medication Management
Intake Evaluation
Rehabilitation Case Management
Group Treatment Services
Therapeutic Psychoeducation
Interpreter Services
Medication Monitoring
Involuntary Treatment Investigation
Psychological Assessment
Engagement And Outreach

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (BHSS).

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
ALL WISe SERVICES
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
WiSe began 7/2014
4,885 788
37,532 5,818
478,617 80,933
12.8 13.9
5.1 39.2% 3.0
4.0 30.6% 6.7
2.8 21.8% 33
0.9 6.8% 0.6
0.1 0.6% 0.1
0.1 0.5% 0.1
0.1 0.6% 0.0
5.5 43.2% 5.1
53 41.4% 5.0
0.2 1.8% 0.1
3.2 24.7% 2.2
1.5 11.7% 0.5
1.7 13.1% 1.7
1.8 14.3% 3.5
1.1 8.9% 2.2
0.4 2.8% 0.5
0.8 6.0% 0.5
0.3 2.3% 0.2
0.1 1.1% 0.2
0.1 1.1% 0.1
0.1 0.7% 0.0
0.0 0.3% 0.0
0.0 0.2% 0.0
0.0 0.2% 0.0
0.0 0.1% 0.0
0.0 <0.1% 0.0
0.0 <0.1% 0.0

Pierce County
PERCENT
WiSe began 7/2014

21.9%
48.1%
23.8%
4.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0.1%

36.7%
36.3%
0.4%
15.8%
3.4%
12.3%
24.9%
15.6%
3.6%
3.4%
1.2%
1.6%
0.5%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%

Salish
NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 5/2016
98
793
11,432
14.4
4.7 32.7%
4.3 29.8%
4.0 27.6%
1.2 8.6%
0.1 0.6%
0.0 0.3%
0.1 0.5%
7.3 50.8%
6.1 42.0%
13 8.9%
0.8 5.3%
0.1 0.4%
0.7 4.9%
24 16.8%
2.5 17.2%
0.2 1.1%
1.3 8.8%
0.3 2.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.6 4.3%
0.0 <0.1%
0.3 1.8%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.3%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%

Southwest
NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 8/2014
202
1,170
19,540
16.7
3.2 19.0%
5.8 34.8%
6.3 37.9%
13 7.5%
0.1 0.6%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
8.8 52.9%
8.8 52.9%
0.0 <0.1%
2.5 15.1%
0.8 4.9%
1.7 10.2%
2.1 12.5%
1.3 7.9%
0.7 4.1%
1.3 7.6%
0.7 4.0%
0.4 2.6%
0.1 0.4%
0.0 0.1%
0.1 0.4%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 <0.1%

Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 6/2015
494
3,097
45,628
14.7
6.6 44.6%
4.0 26.9%
1.8 12.4%
1.9 12.7%
0.3 1.8%
0.2 1.4%
0.0 0.2%
7.9 53.8%
7.3 49.2%
0.7 4.5%
2.0 13.3%
1.1 7.6%
0.8 5.7%
2.0 13.7%
0.7 4.5%
0.7 4.8%
1.5 9.9%
0.3 1.7%
0.2 1.3%
0.2 1.4%
0.4 3.0%
0.1 0.4%
0.0 <0.1%
0.2 1.3%
0.1 0.5%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.2%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

PERCENT

WiSe began 7/2014

690
5,707
79,329
13.9

4.0
5.0
4.0
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.1

5.1
4.3
0.8
4.7
2.5
2.2
1.8
15
0.2
0.6
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

29.1%
35.7%
28.7%
5.6%
0.2%
0.2%
0.6%

36.7%
30.7%
6.1%
34.0%
17.9%
16.1%
13.2%
10.6%
1.1%
4.4%
1.0%
0.7%
2.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

NOTES: WISe services include all WISe mental health outpatient service encounters recorded in BHSS data system, including DBHR-paid managed care mental health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8"mental health service.
Region information is displayed using the current Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and FIMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest
number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WiSe "U8"
service encounters during the month. The service location summary excludes encounters from Greater Columbia prior to 4/1/2016, as the data is unavailable for that time period. Both the service location and service modality summary exclude data
from Southwest after 3/31/2016, as it is unavailable in the BHSS data system. Because a small number of clients participating in the Address Confidentiality Program are included in statewide totals but not in regional breakdowns, numbers do not sum to

statewide totals.
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July 2014 to June 2015 (SFY 2015)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers Greater Columbia
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 936 30 199

Service Months 5,038 124 993

Service Encounters 72,187 1,899 10,920

Service Encounters per Month 14.3 15.3 11.0

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month

Outpatient 5.2 34.2% 5.1 33.4%

Home 5.3 35.0% 4.8 31.4%

Other 3.8 24.8% 3.6 23.5%

School 0.7 4.7% 1.2 7.7%

Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.8%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.4% 0.0 0.3%

Correctional Facility 0.1 0.4% 0.4 2.8%

Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 6.2 43.6% 8.8 57.7% 6.0 55.0%
Individual Treatment Services 6.0 41.6% 8.8 57.6% 6.0 54.2%
Other Intensive Services 0.3 2.0% 0.0 0.1% 0.1 0.8%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.5 24.2% 2.0 13.0% 2.5 22.5%
Care Coordination Services 1.7 12.0% 0.8 5.4% 1.1 10.1%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.8 12.2% 1.2 7.6% 14 12.3%

Peer Support 1.9 13.5% 1.2 8.1% 0.6 5.0%

Family Treatment 1.4 9.7% 1.5 9.5% 0.6 5.1%

Crisis Services 0.4 2.5% 0.9 6.1% 0.3 3.1%

Other Mental Health Services 0.9 6.5% 0.9 5.7% 1.0 9.3%
Medication Management 0.4 2.7% 0.3 1.9% 0.5 4.2%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.4% 0.2 1.0% 0.1 1.0%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.5% 0.3 1.8% 0.3 2.8%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.4% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.4%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.0% 0.1 0.6%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.3%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.1 0.5% 0.0 0.0%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.1 0.4% 0.0 <0.1%
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North Sound

NUMBER

King County North Central

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT
0 164
976
0 14,870

N/A N/A 15.2

o O o
o

6.5
4.7
35
0.4
0.1
0.0
0.1

5.0
5.0
0.0
6.7
3.8
2.9
1.2
1.2
0.3
0.9
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

42.8%
30.6%
22.8%
2.8%
0.4%
0.2%
0.4%

33.0%
32.9%
<0.1%
43.7%
24.9%
18.8%
7.8%
7.6%
2.2%
5.7%
3.1%
0.6%
<0.1%
1.5%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%



July 2014 to June 2015 (SFY 2015)

) ) WASHINGTON BY REGION »
Continued from previous page
ALL WIiSe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WiISe Clients (unduplicated) 936 197

Service Months 5,038 1,058

Service Encounters 72,187 16,689

Service Encounters per Month 14.3 15.8

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Outpatient 5.2 34.2% 4.3 27.3%

Home 53 35.0% 7.1 44.8%

Other 3.8 24.8% 33 20.7%

School 0.7 4.7% 0.9 5.6%

Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.6%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.4% 0.1 0.9%

Correctional Facility 0.1 0.4% 0.0 <0.1%

Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 6.2 43.6% 6.2 39.6%
Individual Treatment Services 6.0 41.6% 6.2 39.1%
Other Intensive Services 0.3 2.0% 0.1 0.5%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.5 24.2% 1.9 11.8%
Care Coordination Services 1.7 12.0% 0.2 1.6%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.8 12.2% 1.6 10.3%

Peer Support 1.9 13.5% 3.7 23.6%

Family Treatment 1.4 9.7% 2.7 17.3%

Crisis Services 0.4 2.5% 0.4 2.6%

Other Mental Health Services 0.9 6.5% 0.8 5.1%
Medication Management 0.4 2.7% 0.3 2.0%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.4% 0.3 2.2%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.5% 0.1 0.9%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.4% 0.0 0.0%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.0%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (BHSS).

Salish Southwest
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT
0 116
0 561
0 9,807
N/A 17.5
3.4 19.7%
5.6 32.1%
7.1 40.7%
1.2 6.8%
0.1 0.6%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
9.9 56.8%
9.9 56.8%
0.0 <0.1%
2.1 11.9%
0.6 3.4%
15 8.6%
2.0 11.7%
1.4 7.7%
0.7 4.0%
1.4 7.9%
0.7 4.3%
0.5 2.6%
0.1 0.4%
0.0 0.1%
0.1 0.6%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 <0.1%

Spokane Region

NUMBER

PERCENT

fewer than 10 clients

*

*

*

* X X X ¥ ¥ ¥

* X X X K X X X K X ¥ X X X ¥ X ¥ ¥ ¥ *

* ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

¥ X X X X X X X X X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

218
1,272
16,991
13.4

5.5
4.2
2.9
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.1

5.4
4.4
1.0
3.9
24
1.5
2.1
11
0.1
0.8
0.2
0.1
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

41.3%
31.5%
21.8%
4.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.8%

40.5%
32.9%
7.6%
28.9%
17.6%
11.2%
15.5%
8.5%
0.9%
5.8%
1.2%
0.9%
3.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

NOTES: WISe services include all WISe mental health outpatient service encounters recorded in BHSS data system, including DBHR-paid managed care mental health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8"mental health service.
Region information is displayed using the current Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and FIMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest
number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WiSe "U8"
service encounters during the month. The service location summary excludes encounters from Greater Columbia prior to 4/1/2016, as the data is unavailable for that time period. Both the service location and service modality summary exclude data
from Southwest after 3/31/2016, as it is unavailable in the BHSS data system. Because a small number of clients participating in the Address Confidentiality Program are included in statewide totals but not in regional breakdowns, numbers do not sum to

statewide totals.
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July 2015 to June 2016 (SFY 2016)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers Greater Columbia King County

PERCENT

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 1,833 107 423 209
Service Months 8,457 399 2,050 574
Service Encounters 115,134 5,469 20,438 6,500
Service Encounters per Month 13.6 13.7 10.0 11.3
Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month
Outpatient 5.1 35.6% 7.8 56.6% 55 58.7% 7.2
Home 4.7 32.8% 2.8 20.1% 1.8 19.5% 1.0
Other 3.5 24.1% 1.8 13.0% 1.1 11.2% 2.0
School 0.9 6.3% 13 9.5% 0.8 8.3% 1.0
Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.6% 0.1 0.4% 0.1 0.6% 0.0
Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.4% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.5% 0.1
Correctional Facility 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.3% 0.1 1.3% 0.0
Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.8 42.4% 7.0 51.3% 5.8 58.0% 7.5
Individual Treatment Services 5.5 40.7% 7.0 51.3% 5.7 57.7% 7.5
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.7% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.4% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.7 27.0% 2.6 18.8% 1.7 17.3% 1.7
Care Coordination Services 1.8 13.2% 1.0 7.0% 0.5 4.7% 15
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 13.8% 1.6 11.8% 13 12.6% 0.1
Peer Support 1.8 13.3% 1.6 11.8% 0.8 8.2% 1.0
Family Treatment 1.2 8.6% 1.1 7.9% 0.4 4.1% 0.6
Crisis Services 0.4 3.0% 0.3 2.3% 0.4 4.3% 0.1
Other Mental Health Services 0.8 5.7% 1.1 7.9% 0.8 8.0% 0.4
Medication Management 0.3 2.3% 0.4 3.3% 0.3 3.5% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.3% 0.2 1.3% 0.2 1.5% 0.1
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.2% 0.1 0.8% 0.2 2.4% 0.0
Group Treatment Services 0.0 0.4% 0.1 0.5% 0.0 0.1% 0.1
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.2 1.2% 0.0 0.4% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.1 0.7% 0.0 0.0% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0% 0.0
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63.3%
8.7%
17.6%
9.1%
0.3%
0.9%
0.0%

66.1%
66.1%
0.0%
14.8%
13.5%
1.2%
9.1%
4.9%
1.3%
3.9%
1.9%
0.7%
0.0%
0.8%
0.3%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

NUMBER

20
65
848
13.0

9.0
2.0
1.5
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3

5.8
5.8
0.0
2.0
0.4
1.6
4.0
0.4
0.1
0.7
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

North Central

PERCENT

68.9%
15.1%
11.2%
2.0%
0.2%
0.1%
2.5%

44.6%
44.6%
0.0%
15.3%
3.3%
12.0%
30.7%
3.2%
0.8%
5.4%
1.8%
0.9%
0.9%
0.5%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

North Sound

NUMBER

271
1,510
22,699
15.0

6.4
4.2
3.7
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0
0.0
7.6
4.7
2.9
11
1.1
0.5
0.8
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

42.6%
28.2%
24.5%
3.6%
0.7%
0.2%
0.1%

26.3%
26.3%
<0.1%
50.5%
31.5%
19.0%
7.4%
7.3%
3.3%
5.2%
3.0%
0.6%
<0.1%
1.0%
0.3%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
<0.1%



July 2015 to June 2016 (SFY 2016)

) ) WASHINGTON BY REGION p
Continued from previous page
ALL WIiSe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 1,833 285

Service Months 8,457 1,402

Service Encounters 115,134 22,181

Service Encounters per Month 13.6 15.8

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Outpatient 5.1 35.6% 3.2 20.0%

Home 4.7 32.8% 8.0 50.5%

Other 3.5 24.1% 3.7 23.5%

School 0.9 6.3% 0.7 4.7%

Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.6% 0.1 0.8%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.4% 0.1 0.5%

Correctional Facility 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.0%

Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.8 42.4% 5.2 33.0%
Individual Treatment Services 5.5 40.7% 5.2 32.8%
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.7% 0.0 0.2%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.7 27.0% 2.8 17.6%
Care Coordination Services 1.8 13.2% 0.6 3.8%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 13.8% 2.2 13.8%

Peer Support 1.8 13.3% 4.4 28.0%

Family Treatment 1.2 8.6% 23 14.5%

Crisis Services 0.4 3.0% 0.5 3.3%

Other Mental Health Services 0.8 5.7% 0.6 3.6%
Medication Management 0.3 2.3% 0.2 1.1%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.3% 0.3 1.9%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.2% 0.1 0.5%
Group Treatment Services 0.0 0.4% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (BHSS).

Salish

NUMBER

21
50
929
18.6

4.4
8.2
4.8
1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

9.6
9.2
0.4
2.2
0.8
14
1.2
5.0
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

23.9%
44.2%
25.6%
6.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

51.5%
49.4%
2.0%
11.7%
4.4%
7.3%
6.2%
26.7%
1.0%
2.9%
0.4%
0.4%
0.1%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Southwest
NUMBER PERCENT
143
609
9,733
16.0
2.9 18.2%
6.0 37.6%
5.6 35.2%
13 8.2%
0.1 0.6%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.1%
7.8 49.0%
7.8 49.0%
0.0 <0.1%
29 18.2%
1.0 6.4%
1.9 11.9%
2.1 13.3%
1.3 8.0%
0.7 4.3%
1.2 7.2%
0.6 3.7%
0.4 2.5%
0.1 0.4%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.3%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%

Spokane Region

NUMBER

43
287
4,528
15.8

7.7
4.0
1.7
1.9
0.2
0.3
0.1

8.3
6.9
1.5
2.1
13
0.8
2.0
0.9
11
1.4
0.4
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

48.5%
25.2%
10.6%
12.0%
1.5%
1.8%
0.4%

52.9%
43.5%
9.5%
13.1%
8.0%
5.1%
12.6%
5.5%
6.9%
9.0%
2.6%
1.4%
2.2%
1.2%
0.4%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.9%
0.2%
<0.1%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

299
1,450
20,850
14.4

4.1
4.7
4.4
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

5.7
4.7
1.0
5.0
2.5
24
1.6
1.4
0.1
0.7
0.1
0.1
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

28.6%
32.9%
30.7%
6.8%
0.2%
0.2%
0.6%

39.4%
32.6%
6.8%
34.5%
17.5%
17.0%
10.9%
9.7%
0.6%
4.9%
0.8%
0.6%
3.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

NOTES: WISe services include all WISe mental health outpatient service encounters recorded in BHSS data system, including DBHR-paid managed care mental health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8"mental health service.
Region information is displayed using the current Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and FIMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest

number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8"
service encounters during the month. The service location summary excludes encounters from Greater Columbia prior to 4/1/2016, as the data is unavailable for that time period. Both the service location and service modality summary exclude data
from Southwest after 3/31/2016, as it is unavailable in the BHSS data system. Because a small number of clients participating in the Address Confidentiality Program are included in statewide totals but not in regional breakdowns, numbers do not sum to

statewide totals.
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July 2016 to June 2017 (SFY 2017)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers Greater Columbia King County

PERCENT

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 2,720 192 590 362
Service Months 14,587 942 3,203 2,107
Service Encounters 179,638 13,186 32,514 19,009
Service Encounters per Month 12.3 14.0 10.2 9.0
Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month
Outpatient 5.3 42.7% 7.2 51.3% 6.2 60.6% 6.0
Home 34 27.9% 2.7 19.2% 1.8 17.4% 0.6
Other 2.5 20.4% 2.9 21.0% 1.2 11.8% 1.4
School 0.9 7.5% 0.9 6.3% 0.8 7.8% 0.9
Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.7% 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.5% 0.0 0.1% 0.1 0.6% 0.0
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.5% 0.2 1.4% 0.1 1.4% 0.0
Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.6 45.1% 7.3 52.1% 5.8 57.6% 6.3
Individual Treatment Services 5.3 43.4% 7.3 52.1% 5.8 57.2% 6.3
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.6% 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.4% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.9 23.8% 2.1 15.1% 1.8 17.8% 0.5
Care Coordination Services 14 11.0% 0.3 2.0% 0.3 3.4% 0.5
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 12.8% 1.8 13.1% 1.5 14.4% 0.0
Peer Support 1.8 14.2% 2.1 14.9% 1.0 10.0% 1.0
Family Treatment 1.1 8.8% 13 9.5% 0.5 5.2% 0.6
Crisis Services 0.3 2.6% 0.4 3.0% 0.3 2.8% 0.2
Other Mental Health Services 0.7 5.5% 0.8 5.4% 0.7 6.6% 0.4
Medication Management 0.3 2.2% 0.2 1.7% 0.3 3.4% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.1 0.9% 0.3 1.9% 0.1 0.8% 0.1
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.9% 0.1 0.6% 0.1 1.1% 0.0
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.7% 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.8% 0.1
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.4% 0.0 0.2% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.3% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.0% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
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66.0%
7.2%
15.7%
10.2%
0.3%
0.5%
<0.1%

69.5%
69.5%
0.0%
6.1%
5.7%
0.4%
11.0%
6.8%
2.0%
4.7%
2.4%
0.7%
0.0%
0.8%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

North Central

NUMBER

65
324
3,700
114

6.5
1.8
1.5
13
0.0
0.0
0.2

4.5
4.5
0.0
1.7
0.3
14
4.2
0.3
0.1
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

57.2%
16.0%
13.1%
11.6%
0.4%
0.3%
1.4%

39.7%
39.7%
0.0%
14.6%
2.6%
12.0%
36.6%
2.9%
1.1%
5.1%
1.5%
0.5%
1.4%
0.8%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%

North Sound

NUMBER

406
2,319
31,125
13.4

4.8
4.6
33
0.7
0.1
0.0
0.0

2.7
2.7
0.0
7.1
4.1
3.0
1.5
1.1
0.3
0.8
0.4
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

35.7%
34.3%
24.2%
5.2%
0.4%
0.2%
<0.1%

20.1%
20.1%
0.0%
52.6%
30.4%
22.3%
11.4%
7.9%
1.9%
6.1%
3.3%
0.6%
<0.1%
0.4%
1.4%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%



July 2016 to June 2017 (SFY 2017)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
Continued from previous page
ALL WIiSe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WiISe Clients (unduplicated) 2,720 407

Service Months 14,587 2,039

Service Encounters 179,638 25,983

Service Encounters per Month 12.3 12.7

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Outpatient 53 42.7% 2.7 21.3%

Home 34 27.9% 6.0 47.5%

Other 2.5 20.4% 33 25.9%

School 0.9 7.5% 0.5 4.2%

Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.7%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.5%

Correctional Facility 0.1 0.5% 0.0 <0.1%

Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.6 45.1% 4.8 37.7%
Individual Treatment Services 53 43.4% 4.8 37.5%
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.6% 0.0 0.2%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.9 23.8% 2.1 16.6%
Care Coordination Services 14 11.0% 0.5 4.0%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 12.8% 1.6 12.6%

Peer Support 1.8 14.2% 3.2 24.8%

Family Treatment 1.1 8.8% 1.9 14.8%

Crisis Services 0.3 2.6% 0.4 3.4%

Other Mental Health Services 0.7 5.5% 0.3 2.7%
Medication Management 0.3 2.2% 0.1 0.8%
Intake Evaluation 0.1 0.9% 0.2 1.4%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.9% 0.1 0.4%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.7% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.4% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (BHSS).

Salish

NUMBER

63
417
6,636
15.9

4.9
4.9
4.4
15
0.1
0.0
0.1

8.0
6.6
1.4
0.6
0.0
0.6
2.8
3.1
0.2
13
0.3
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

31.0%
30.9%
27.6%
9.4%
0.6%
0.2%
0.4%

50.4%
41.5%
8.9%
3.6%
0.0%
3.6%
17.3%
19.4%
1.1%
8.2%
1.9%
0.1%
3.8%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Southwest Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
data not available
280
1,275
18,946
149

7.1
3.5
1.6
2.2
0.3
0.3
0.0

8.2
7.7
0.5
1.9
13
0.6
1.9
0.6
0.8
15
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

47.6%
23.6%
10.6%
14.6%

1.9%

1.7%
<0.1%

55.4%
51.8%
3.6%
12.6%
8.6%
4.1%
13.1%
4.0%
5.2%
9.8%
1.8%
1.4%
1.3%
2.9%
0.2%
<0.1%
1.3%
0.5%
<0.1%
0.1%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

338
1,863
26,951
14.5

3.8
5.4
4.4
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.4
4.7
0.8
5.0
2.5
2.5
1.6
1.6
0.2
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

26.1%
37.2%
30.2%
5.7%
0.1%
0.3%
0.3%

37.6%
32.2%
5.5%
34.8%
17.6%
17.2%
11.4%
11.4%
1.3%
3.6%
1.1%
0.6%
1.6%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

NOTES: WISe services include all WISe mental health outpatient service encounters recorded in BHSS data system, including DBHR-paid managed care mental health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8"mental health service.
Region information is displayed using the current Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and FIMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest
number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WiSe "U8"
service encounters during the month. The service location summary excludes encounters from Greater Columbia prior to 4/1/2016, as the data is unavailable for that time period. Both the service location and service modality summary exclude data
from Southwest after 3/31/2016, as it is unavailable in the BHSS data system. Because a small number of clients participating in the Address Confidentiality Program are included in statewide totals but not in regional breakdowns, numbers do not sum to

statewide totals.
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July 2017 to December 2017 (*SFY 2018 Q1 Q2 ONLY*)

WASHINGTON BY REGION p
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers Greater Columbia

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 2,362 201 444
Service Months 9,450 774 1,679
Service Encounters 111,658 10,469 16,026
Service Encounters per Month 11.8 13.5 9.5
Service Location - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month
Outpatient 4.7 39.4% 7.3 54.2% 53
Home 3.6 30.6% 2.2 16.3% 1.8
Other 24 20.4% 2.7 19.7% 1.2
School 0.9 7.2% 0.8 5.9% 0.8
Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.8% 0.1 0.7% 0.0
Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.5% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Correctional Facility 0.1 1.1% 0.4 3.1% 0.3
Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WISe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 4.8 40.6% 7.3 53.9% 4.2
Individual Treatment Services 4.6 38.7% 7.3 53.9% 4.2
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.9% 0.0 0.0% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.9 24.4% 2.5 18.6% 2.4
Care Coordination Services 13 11.0% 0.8 5.8% 0.9
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 13.4% 1.7 12.8% 14
Peer Support 1.9 16.1% 1.2 8.7% 1.5
Family Treatment 1.1 8.9% 1.1 8.1% 0.5
Crisis Services 0.4 3.0% 0.5 3.5% 0.3
Other Mental Health Services 0.8 6.9% 1.0 7.3% 0.7
Medication Management 0.3 2.2% 0.3 2.4% 0.3
Intake Evaluation 0.1 1.0% 0.2 1.8% 0.1
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.3% 0.3 2.1% 0.1
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.2% 0.0 0.3% 0.2
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.6% 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.0% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.1% 0.0
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PERCENT

55.5%
18.9%
13.0%
8.7%
0.4%
0.4%
3.0%

43.9%
43.8%
0.1%
24.8%
9.6%
15.1%
15.4%
5.6%
2.7%
7.6%
3.1%
0.8%
1.1%
2.0%
<0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.2%
0.0%
<0.1%

King County

NUMBER

238
1,009
6,277

6.2

4.5
0.4
0.7
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.9
0.6
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

72.6%
7.2%
11.5%
7.7%
0.4%
0.6%
0.0%

63.9%
63.9%
0.0%
3.6%
2.6%
1.1%
13.7%
9.1%
2.5%
7.1%
3.4%
0.9%
<0.1%
2.0%
0.5%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

North Central

NUMBER

81
347
3,384
9.8

4.9
1.9
1.5
11
0.1
0.0
0.3

3.9
3.9
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.4
0.1
0.2
1.1
0.1
0.1
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

50.1%
19.0%
15.2%
11.3%
0.7%
0.2%
3.6%

40.4%
40.4%
0.0%
10.4%
0.5%
9.9%
34.5%
1.3%
2.5%
10.9%
1.4%
0.7%
7.7%
0.0%
0.3%
0.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%

North Sound

NUMBER

319
1,289
17,984
14.0

4.8
5.0
34
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.8
2.8
0.0
6.9
3.7
3.2
1.9
1.2
0.2
0.9
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

34.1%
35.8%
24.6%
5.0%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%

19.7%
19.7%
0.0%
49.6%
26.8%
22.9%
13.5%
8.8%
1.7%
6.7%
3.5%
0.6%
0.0%
0.2%
2.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
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July 2017 to December 2017 (*SFY 2018 Q1 Q2 ONLY*)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
Continued from previous page
ALL WIiSe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WiISe Clients (unduplicated) 2,362 324

Service Months 9,450 1,319

Service Encounters 111,658 16,080

Service Encounters per Month 11.8 12.2

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Outpatient 4.7 39.4% 24 19.8%

Home 3.6 30.6% 6.0 49.4%

Other 24 20.4% 2.9 24.2%

School 0.9 7.2% 0.5 4.4%

Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.8% 0.1 1.0%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.8%

Correctional Facility 0.1 1.1% 0.1 0.5%

Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 4.8 40.6% 4.5 37.2%
Individual Treatment Services 4.6 38.7% 4.4 36.3%
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.9% 0.1 0.8%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.9 24.4% 1.9 15.9%
Care Coordination Services 13 11.0% 0.5 3.8%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 13.4% 15 12.1%

Peer Support 1.9 16.1% 2.7 22.3%

Family Treatment 1.1 8.9% 2.0 16.5%

Crisis Services 0.4 3.0% 0.7 5.4%

Other Mental Health Services 0.8 6.9% 0.3 2.7%
Medication Management 0.3 2.2% 0.1 1.1%
Intake Evaluation 0.1 1.0% 0.1 1.1%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.3% 0.1 0.4%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.2% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.6% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.0%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (BHSS).

Salish

NUMBER

76
326
3,867
11.9

4.5
2.9
33
0.9
0.1
0.1
0.1

6.1
4.9
1.2
0.8
0.0
0.8
2.2
13
0.1
14
0.4
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

37.6%
24.5%
28.1%
7.9%
0.6%
0.6%
0.7%

51.4%
41.1%
10.4%
6.6%
0.0%
6.6%
18.4%
11.1%
1.1%
11.4%
3.3%
0.2%
6.3%
0.3%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Southwest Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
data not available
384
1,516
21,824
14.4

5.8
4.4
2.1
1.6
0.3
0.2
0.0

7.6
6.9
0.6
2.0
0.9
1.1
2.1
0.7
0.6
15
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

40.6%
30.5%
14.4%
11.3%
1.9%
1.1%
0.2%

52.6%
48.2%
4.4%
13.9%
6.6%
7.3%
14.6%
4.8%
3.9%
10.2%
1.4%
1.2%
1.1%
3.6%
0.5%
0.0%
1.5%
0.4%
<0.1%
0.2%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

282
1,122
14,537
13.0

2.7
5.4
4.0
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.1

35
2.9
0.6
4.9
2.5
24
2.2
1.6
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

21.1%
42.0%
30.9%
5.0%
0.3%
0.1%
0.7%

26.8%
22.4%
4.5%
38.1%
19.4%
18.6%
17.0%
12.6%
1.9%
3.6%
0.9%
0.9%
1.4%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.2%

NOTES: WISe services include all WISe mental health outpatient service encounters recorded in BHSS data system, including DBHR-paid managed care mental health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8"mental health service.
Region information is displayed using the current Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and FIMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest
number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WiSe "U8"
service encounters during the month. The service location summary excludes encounters from Greater Columbia prior to 4/1/2016, as the data is unavailable for that time period. Both the service location and service modality summary exclude data
from Southwest after 3/31/2016, as it is unavailable in the BHSS data system. Because a small number of clients participating in the Address Confidentiality Program are included in statewide totals but not in regional breakdowns, numbers do not sum to

statewide totals.
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January 2017 to December 2017 (last 4 quarters of data available)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers

PERCENT

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 3,124 248
Service Months 17,596 1,315
Service Encounters 213,849 18,213
Service Encounters per Month 12.2 139
Service Location - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month
Outpatient 4.9 40.6% 7.5
Home 3.6 29.4% 23
Other 2.5 20.2% 2.8
School 0.9 7.8% 0.9
Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.7% 0.1
Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.5% 0.0
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.8% 0.3
Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WISe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.2 42.5% 7.5
Individual Treatment Services 49 40.6% 7.5
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.9% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 24.4% 2.4
Care Coordination Services 13 11.1% 0.6
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 13.3% 1.8
Peer Support 1.8 15.2% 1.4
Family Treatment 1.1 9.0% 1.2
Crisis Services 0.3 2.9% 0.4
Other Mental Health Services 0.7 6.1% 0.9
Medication Management 0.3 2.2% 0.3
Intake Evaluation 0.1 0.9% 0.3
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 1.1% 0.2
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.0% 0.1
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.4% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED July 2018

53.8%
16.6%
19.9%
6.4%
0.7%
0.1%
2.4%

53.9%
53.9%
0.0%
17.5%
4.3%
13.2%
10.1%
8.6%
3.2%
6.7%
2.1%
1.8%
1.6%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%

Greater Columbia

NUMBER

625

3,418

33,747
9.9

5.7
1.8
1.2
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.2

4.9
4.9
0.0
2.1
0.6
15
13
0.6
0.3
0.7
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

57.9%
17.8%
12.3%
8.7%
0.3%
0.4%
2.4%

50.0%
49.7%
0.3%
21.3%
6.5%
14.9%
13.0%
5.7%
2.7%
7.3%
3.3%
0.7%
1.1%
1.6%
<0.1%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

321

2,096

15,575
7.4
5.1 68.2%
0.5 7.2%
1.0 13.0%
0.8 10.8%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 <0.1%
5.0 67.9%
5.0 67.9%
0.0 0.0%
0.3 3.4%
0.2 2.6%
0.1 0.8%
0.9 12.4%
0.6 8.3%
0.2 2.2%
0.4 5.7%
0.2 3.0%
0.1 0.8%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 1.2%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0%

North Central

NUMBER

89
535
5,459
10.2

53
1.8
1.5
13
0.1
0.0
0.2

4.2
4.2
0.0
1.1
0.1
1.0
3.7
0.2
0.2
0.9
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

52.2%
17.6%
14.3%
12.5%
0.6%
0.3%
2.4%

40.7%
40.7%
0.0%
10.7%
1.1%
9.6%
36.5%
1.8%
2.0%
8.4%
1.3%
0.7%
5.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%

North Sound

NUMBER

435
2,507
34,897
13.9

4.8
5.0
33
0.8
0.1
0.0
0.0

2.7
2.7
0.0
7.2
3.9
3.2
1.8
1.2
0.2
0.8
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

34.2%
35.8%
23.9%
5.5%
0.4%
0.1%
<0.1%

19.7%
19.7%
0.0%
51.5%
28.2%
23.3%
12.8%
8.4%
1.7%
6.0%
3.5%
0.6%
<0.1%
0.3%
1.2%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
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January 2017 to December 2017 (last 4 quarters of data available)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
Continued from previous page
ALL WIiSe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WiISe Clients (unduplicated) 3,124 461

Service Months 17,596 2,390

Service Encounters 213,849 30,106

Service Encounters per Month 12.2 12.6

Service Location - Average number of encounters per WISe service month

Outpatient 4.9 40.6% 2.6 20.7%

Home 3.6 29.4% 6.0 47.9%

Other 2.5 20.2% 31 24.9%

School 0.9 7.8% 0.6 4.5%

Emergency Room - Hospital 0.1 0.7% 0.1 0.9%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.8%

Correctional Facility 0.1 0.8% 0.0 0.3%

Service Modality - Average number of encounters per WiSe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.2 42.5% 4.7 37.3%
Individual Treatment Services 4.9 40.6% 4.6 36.7%
Other Intensive Services 0.2 1.9% 0.1 0.6%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 24.4% 2.1 16.6%
Care Coordination Services 13 11.1% 0.5 3.9%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 13.3% 1.6 12.6%

Peer Support 1.8 15.2% 29 22.8%

Family Treatment 1.1 9.0% 2.0 15.9%

Crisis Services 0.3 2.9% 0.6 4.7%

Other Mental Health Services 0.7 6.1% 0.3 2.7%
Medication Management 0.3 2.2% 0.1 1.0%
Intake Evaluation 0.1 0.9% 0.2 1.2%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 1.1% 0.1 0.5%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.0% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.4% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (BHSS).

Salish

NUMBER

90
573
7,717
13.5

5.0
3.6
3.6
11
0.1
0.1
0.1

7.0
5.5
15
0.7
0.0
0.7
2.6
1.9
0.1
1.2
0.4
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

37.4%
26.5%
26.6%
8.0%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%

51.9%
40.9%
11.0%
5.2%
0.0%
5.2%
19.1%
13.9%
1.1%
8.9%
2.6%
0.1%
4.6%
0.1%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Southwest Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
data not available
460
2,431
35,007
14.4

6.1
4.1
1.9
1.8
0.3
0.2
0.0

7.8
7.2
0.6
2.0
11
0.9
2.0
0.7
0.6
14
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

42.3%
28.5%
13.2%
12.5%
2.0%
1.3%
0.2%

53.8%
49.7%
4.2%
13.6%
7.3%
6.3%
14.0%
4.6%
4.5%
9.5%
1.6%
1.2%
1.3%
3.3%
0.4%
<0.1%
1.0%
0.4%
<0.1%
0.2%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

379
2,206
31,021
14.1

33
5.6
4.3
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.1

4.4
3.7
0.7
5.3
2.8
2.5
1.9
1.7
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

23.3%
39.6%
30.3%
5.9%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%

31.3%
26.2%
5.1%
37.9%
19.9%
18.0%
13.6%
12.2%
1.6%
3.4%
1.0%
0.7%
1.3%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.2%

NOTES: WISe services include all WISe mental health outpatient service encounters recorded in BHSS data system, including DBHR-paid managed care mental health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8"mental health service.
Region information is displayed using the current Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and FIMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest
number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WiSe "U8"
service encounters during the month. The service location summary excludes encounters from Greater Columbia prior to 4/1/2016, as the data is unavailable for that time period. Both the service location and service modality summary exclude data
from Southwest after 3/31/2016, as it is unavailable in the BHSS data system. Because a small number of clients participating in the Address Confidentiality Program are included in statewide totals but not in regional breakdowns, numbers do not sum to

statewide totals.
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